
AGENDA
Drainage District 14 Continuation  Of Public Hearing On Engineer's Report On Repairs Or 

Improvements To The Main Tile Of DD 14
 Wednesday, June 08, 2022, 10:00 A.M.

This meeting will be held electronically and in-person.
 To access the meeting call: 1-(312)-626-6799, when prompted enter meeting

                  ID code: 820 7567 2007

Reconvene Meeting 

Approve Agenda

Introductions/Attendance 

DD 14 WO 290 - Televising Results 

DD 14 DRAINAGE INVESTIGATION CCTV SUMMARY.PDF

DD 14 WO 290 - Engineer's Report On Repairs Or Improvements To Main Tile & Engineer's 
Opinion Of Probable Construction Costs W Upsized Tile 

DD-14 WO 290 - ENGINEERS REPORT ON REPAIRS OR 
IMPROVEMENTS.PDF
DD 14 - ADDL COSTS 0.5 AND 1.PDF

Comments/Discussion

Close Public Hearing 

Possible Action 

Other Business

Adjourn Meeting

1.

2.

3.

4.

Documents:

5.

Documents:

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

https://www.hardincountyia.gov/3f40e91b-4214-44dd-9b2e-f6be01410ecf












































By: Z.J.S.
Date: 6/3/2022

Checked By: L.O.G.
Date: 6/6/2022

Project:  Main tile (½" Drainage Capacity) Improvement for D.D. #14
Location: Section 34, T82N, R22W, Hardin County, Iowa

ITEM # DESCRIPTION Unit Cost Units Quantity Units Total Cost
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

201 18" RCP OR DUAL WALL TILE 70.00$           LF 500 LF 35,000.00$         
202 INTERCONNECTION WITH DD-123 (OUTLET) 10,000.00$    EA 1 EA 10,000.00$         
203 PRIVATE TILE CONNECTIONS 700.00$         EA 1 EA 700.00$              
204 CONCRETE COLLARS 700.00$         EA 2 EA 1,400.00$           
205 LOCATE EXISTING TILE 4.00$             LF 500 LF 2,000.00$           
206 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TILE 10.00$           LF 500 LF 5,000.00$           

 CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 54,100.00$         
 Contingency (10%) 5,410.00$           
 CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 59,510.00$         
 Engr. & Const. Observation (25%) 14,877.50$         
TOTAL COST 74,387.50$         

CONSTRUCTION COSTS
301 18" RCP OR DUAL WALL TILE 70.00$           LF 2900 LF 203,000.00$       
302 INTERCONNECTION WITH DD-123 (OUTLET) 10,000.00$    EA 1 EA 10,000.00$         
303 PRIVATE TILE CONNECTIONS 700.00$         EA 8 EA 5,600.00$           
304 CONCRETE COLLARS 700.00$         EA 4 EA 2,800.00$           
205 LOCATE EXISTING TILE 4.00$             LF 2900 LF 11,600.00$         
206 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TILE 10.00$           LF 2900 LF 29,000.00$         

 CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 262,000.00$       
 Contingency (10%) 26,200.00$         
 CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 288,200.00$       
 Engr. & Const. Observation (25%) 72,050.00$         
TOTAL COST 360,250.00$       

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost
U

PS
IZ

ED
 T

IL
E 

R
EP

LA
C

EM
EN

T 
   

  
(L

O
W

ER
 - 

50
0 

FE
ET

)

U
PS

IZ
ED

 T
IL

E 
R

EP
LA

C
EM

EN
T 

   
(L

O
W

ER
 - 

2,
90

0 
FE

ET
)

J:\6844.7-DD\04-Design-Project Management\Engineering Report\6844.7 - Report Opinion of Const Cost - DD# 14.xlsx 6/6/2022



By: Z.J.S.
Date: 6/3/2022

Checked By: L.O.G.
Date: 6/6/2022

Project:  Main tile (1" Drainage Capacity) Improvement for D.D. #14
Location: Section 34, T82N, R22W, Hardin County, Iowa

ITEM # DESCRIPTION Unit Cost Units Quantity Units Total Cost
CONSTRUCTION COSTS

401 24" RCP OR DUAL WALL TILE 80.00$           LF 500 LF 40,000.00$         
402 INTERCONNECTION WITH DD-123 (OUTLET) 10,000.00$    EA 1 EA 10,000.00$         
403 PRIVATE TILE CONNECTIONS 700.00$         EA 1 EA 700.00$              
404 CONCRETE COLLARS 700.00$         EA 2 EA 1,400.00$           
405 LOCATE EXISTING TILE 4.00$             LF 500 LF 2,000.00$           
406 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TILE 10.00$           LF 500 LF 5,000.00$           

 CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 59,100.00$         
 Contingency (10%) 5,910.00$           
 CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 65,010.00$         
 Engr. & Const. Observation (25%) 16,252.50$         
TOTAL COST 81,262.50$         

CONSTRUCTION COSTS
501 24" RCP OR DUAL WALL TILE 80.00$           LF 2900 LF 232,000.00$       
502 INTERCONNECTION WITH DD-123 (OUTLET) 10,000.00$    EA 1 EA 10,000.00$         
503 PRIVATE TILE CONNECTIONS 700.00$         EA 8 EA 5,600.00$           
504 CONCRETE COLLARS 700.00$         EA 4 EA 2,800.00$           
205 LOCATE EXISTING TILE 4.00$             LF 2900 LF 11,600.00$         
206 REMOVAL OF EXISTING TILE 10.00$           LF 2900 LF 29,000.00$         

 CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL 291,000.00$       
 Contingency (10%) 29,100.00$         
 CONSTRUCTION TOTAL 320,100.00$       
 Engr. & Const. Observation (25%) 80,025.00$         
TOTAL COST 400,125.00$       

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost
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